TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compendia Bioscience, Inc.		11/28/2012	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Life Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	5791 Van Allen Way	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4048541	COMPENDIA BIOSCIENCE
Registration Number:	4044545	O ONCOMINE
Registration Number:	4044542	O ONCOMINE C O N C E P T S
Registration Number:	4048487	O ONCOMINE P O W E R T O O L S
Registration Number:	4069963	O ONCOMINE R E S E A R C H
Registration Number:	4044541	ONCOPREDICTOR
Registration Number:	4048483	ONCOSCORE
Registration Number:	4014176	TUMOR SEGREGATION PANEL
Registration Number:	4014177	TUMOR STRATIFICATION PANEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7604766048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7604767161

Email: LifetechDocket@system.foundationip.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0422 4048541

CH \$240.00

900239963

Correspondent Name: Molly Quong
Address Line 1: www.lifetechnologies.com
Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Molly Quong

Signature: /mollyquong/

Date: 11/30/2012

Total Attachments: 2
source=compendia TM Assignment_112812#page1.tif
source=compendia TM Assignment_112812#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0423

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, COMPENDIA BIOSCIENCE, Inc., a Michigan Corporation ("Assignor") located at 110 Miller Avenue, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104, has federal registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the marks listed on Schedule A and;

WHEREAS, LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION ("Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, California 9492008, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States and all other countries of the world in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

Signed at Calsbal, CA, USAthis 28th day of Nov, 2012

For COMPENDIA BIOSCIENCE, Inc.

Signature

Joseph W. Secondine, Jr., Assistant Secretary
Name and Position

State of California County of San Diego

On November 28, 2012, before me, ANNIA CAYSM, personally appeared Joseph W. Secondine, Jr., who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS of my hand and official seal.

Signature:

Pierra eName Date

AMANDA ELISABETH CARSONI
COMM. #1947456
Notary Public - California &
San Diego County
My Conini, Expires Aug. 8, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0424

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
85266960	4048541	COMPENDIA BIOSCIENCE
85264616	4044545	O ONCOMINE
85264469	4044542	O ONCOMINE CONCEPTS
85264509	4048487	O ONCOMINE POWERTOOLS
85264483	4069963	O ONCOMINE RESEARCH
85264440	4044541	ONCOPREDICTOR
85264213	4048483	ONCOSCORE
85264549	4014176	TUMOR SEGREGATION PANEL
85264757	4014177	TUMOR STRATIFICATION PANEL

TRADEMARK REEL: 004910 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 11/30/2012